

Myilly Point – Playground Precinct Asbestos Remediation Update

Dear stakeholder,

Please find below an update on the Myilly Point Playground Precinct.

Major excavation works are now complete and contaminated material found on site has been safely stockpiled under white, geotextile fabric.

The work site has now been remobilised and work to remediate the site has recommenced.

This next stage of work includes the following:

- Continued removal of contaminated material into a containment cell;
- Site clearing; and
- Layering of top soil for future playground.

Progressive inspections of the cell will be made by an environmental consultant to ensure these works are undertaken safely and air monitoring and dust suppression via water cart and sprinkler systems will continue to be conducted throughout this next stage.

Works will occur between the hours of 7:30am and 5:00pm, Monday to Friday and from 8:00am to 4:30pm on Saturdays.

Site remediation is expected to be complete in October 2020.

We appreciate your understanding while we revitalise Myilly Point into an active community space for all to enjoy.

For enquiries contact the Department of Infrastructure, Planning and Logistics' Communications Unit on 08 8924 7028 or email communications.dipl@nt.gov.au.

For more information on this project visit www.dipl.nt.gov.au/projects.